FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-15-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**



101289394

02-12-2000 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #67 TD A DERIA DIAC ONLY					
TRADEMARKS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document					
Reel # Frame #	X Other Discharge of Security Interest				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name U.S. Bank National Asso	<u>ciation</u> 01-14-2000				
Formerly Successor by merger to	First Bank National Association				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation X Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Doorlite, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 435 Calvert Drive					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Gallatin	Tennessee 37066				
Address (line 3) Gallatin City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citiy General Partnership The Corporation Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0675

	DTG
FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			INADEMAKK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
6-4-4				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ient Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number	(616) 752–2141	
Name	Charles E. Burpe	e		
Address (line 1)	Warner Norcross	& Judd LLP		
Address (line 2)	900 Old Kent Bui	lding		
Address (line 3)	111 Lyon Street,	N.W.		
Address (line 4)	Grand Rapids Mi	chigan 49503-2487		
		pages of the attached conveyance dod	cument " []	
Pages	including any attachment		# 3	
	• •	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
		r_the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	• • •	
Trac	demark Application Number	er(s) Registr	ation Number(s)	
75/240,32	24 75/239,892 7	5/452,849		
Number of I	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	#[3	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit A		ddisional for a see by allowed as also as a second		
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if a	Iditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 23 0456	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Char	rles E. Burpee	Charles E. Sunge	February 9, 2000	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0676

DISCHARGE OF RECORDED SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, by a Collateral Assignment of Trademarks dated August 25, 1997 (the "Security Agreement") Doorlite, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Doorlite") granted a security interest in the United States trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Collateral") to U.S. Bank National Association, a national banking association, successor by merger to First Bank National Association (hereinafter referred to as the "Secured Party"), in order to secure repayment of certain amounts then owing to the Secured Party (herein called the "Indebtedness").

AND WHEREAS the Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (herein referred to as the "U.S. Patent Office") on September 29, 1997 and such recordation is located on Reel 1642 at Frame 0288 of the U.S. Patent Office.

NOW THEREFORE, to all who it may concern be it known that the Secured Party hereby (a) releases and discharges all the security interests granted by the Security Agreement, being the security interests granted in respect of and all other Collateral and (b) acknowledges, confirms and agrees that the Security Agreement is discharged, released and terminated and of no further force or effect.

Executed at Minneapolis, Minnesota this Managed day of January, 2000.

ml H. Clans

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, successor by merger to First Bank National Association

Joseph H. Andersen

Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0677

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Application No.	Registration Date	Filing Date
MISC DESIGN	75/240,324		February 11, 1997
JANUS	75/239,892		February 11, 1997
TRIMSEAL	75/452,849	April 11, 1995	November 1, 1993
EXPRESSIVE REFLECTIONS			
VICTORIAN REFLECTIONS			
CARVED IMPRESSIONS			
EXQUISITE BRASS			
BRASS ELOQUENCE			
NEW ENGLAND SERIES			
ARCHITECTURAL COLLECTION			
SUN RIVER			
PINEHURST			
SHOWCASE COLLECTION			
HERITAGE			
DYNASTY			
BRASS DIAMOND OBSCURE			
PRIVACY SERIES			
BUILDER'S SHOWCASE SERIES			
SOLAR SHIELD			
FLASHMAN PLUS			
ELEGANT DESIGNER GLASS		1	
CARLISLE			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
RIVERERA			
REFLECTIONS LTD.			
GALLERY SERIES			
VINTAGE CRYSTAL			
VINTAGE ETCHED			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0678

GROOVED CRYSTAL		
CARVED CRYSTAL		
JANUS GLASSWORKS		
LIP-STICK		
POLYWOOD		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0679

RECORDED: 02/12/2000